Washington County Allocations For 2025

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2025 Allenport Borough $2,703.79

2025 Amwell Township $26,167.38 $53,325.35
2025 Beallsville Borough $2,395.73

2025 Bentleyville Borough $12,777.40 $46,659.68
2025 Blaine Township $4,048.80

2025 Buffalo Township $14,132.22 $15,042.89
2025 Burgettstown Borough $7,530.24 $13,331.33
2025 California Borough $27,452.50 $69,788.49
2025 Canonsburg Borough $56,400.49 $319,952.11
2025 Canton Township $48,801.63 $71,942.60
2025 Carroll Township $32,460.45 $90,098.59
2025 Cecil Township $139,903.72 $433,268.48
2025 Centerville Borough $18,675.61 $93,168.09
2025 Charleroi Borough $19,061.80 $4,991.19
2025 Chartiers Township $64,724.63 $259,961.09
2025 Claysville Borough $3,774.75 $5,526.90
2025 Coal Center Borough $601.44

2025 Cokeburg Borough $3,052.15 $2,863.64
2025 Cross Creek Township $10,181.76 $19,997.00
2025 Deemston Borough $5,278.93

2025 Donegal Township $16,898.64 $15,355.92
2025 Donora Borough $21,025.22 $11,117.58
2025 Dunlevy Borough $1,988.88

2025 East Bethlehem Township $11,308.39 $20,820.12
2025 East Finley Township $9,714.28 $4,151.48
2025 East Washington Borough $9,285.14
2025 Elco Borough $1,311.84

2025 Ellsworth Borough $4,452.38 $8,569.47
2025 Fallowfield Township $26,084.40 $21,201.56
2025 Finleyville Borough $2,183.65

2025 Green Hills Borough $309.22

2025 Hanover Township $19,834.78 $8,982.87
2025 Hopewell Township $6,826.70 $5,502.48
2025 Houston Borough $6,719.00 $1,419.26
2025 Independence Township $10,001.97 $7,209.12
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Jefferson Township

Long Branch Borough
Marianna Borough
McDonald Borough
Midway Borough
Monongahela City

Morris Township

Mt Pleasant Township
New Eagle Borough

North Bethlehem Township
North Charleroi Borough
North Franklin Township
North Strabane Township
Nottingham Township
Peters Township

Robinson Township
Roscoe Borough

Smith Township
Somerset Township
South Franklin Township
South Strabane Township
Speers Borough
Stockdale Borough
Twilight Borough

Union Township
Washington City

West Bethlehem Township
West Brownsville Borough
West Finley Township
West Middletown Borough
West Pike Run Township

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$1,725.00

$1,725.00

$0.00

$1,725.00

$8,454.76
$2,627.93
$1,754.14
$11,218.09
$4,752.90
$20,803.66
$8,517.18
$24,866.11
$10,524.68
$11,410.07
$5,834.98
$33,087.11
$100,053.31
$24,199.34
$156,973.82
$12,554.99
$3,719.23
$26,519.34
$19,386.87
$21,039.61
$57,193.64
$7,239.58
$2,270.44
$1,254.82
$36,113.20

$8,897.43
$5,093.25
$7,183.05

$653.80
$9,935.26

$1,282,917.36

$0.00

$1,282,917.36

$7,750.70

$50,128.18
$2,767.27
$186,638.73
$15,240.17
$96,435.15

$26,662.67
$6,777.14
$33,328.34
$759,886.26
$46,659.68
$819,877.28
$8,368.75

$68,759.33
$42,342.93
$7,509.51
$479,928.16
$5,757.97

$18,263.54
$886,533.97

$6,665.66

$5,189,813.82

$0.00

$5,189,813.82



