Washington County Allocations For 2025

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

		Initial Payments		
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension
2025	Allenport Borough		\$2,703.79	
2025	Amwell Township		\$26,167.38	\$53,325.35
2025	Beallsville Borough		\$2,395.73	
2025	Bentleyville Borough		\$12,777.40	\$46,659.68
2025	Blaine Township		\$4,048.80	
2025	Buffalo Township		\$14,132.22	\$15,042.89
2025	Burgettstown Borough		\$7,530.24	\$13,331.33
2025	California Borough		\$27,452.50	\$69,788.49
2025	Canonsburg Borough		\$56,400.49	\$319,952.11
2025	Canton Township		\$48,801.63	\$71,942.60
2025	Carroll Township		\$32,460.45	\$90,098.59
2025	Cecil Township		\$139,903.72	\$433,268.48
2025	Centerville Borough		\$18,675.61	\$93,168.09
2025	Charleroi Borough		\$19,061.80	\$4,991.19
2025	Chartiers Township		\$64,724.63	\$259,961.09
2025	Claysville Borough		\$3,774.75	\$5,526.90
2025	Coal Center Borough		\$601.44	
2025	Cokeburg Borough		\$3,052.15	\$2,863.64
2025	Cross Creek Township		\$10,181.76	\$19,997.00
2025	Deemston Borough		\$5,278.93	
2025	Donegal Township		\$16,898.64	\$15,355.92
2025	Donora Borough		\$21,025.22	\$11,117.58
2025	Dunlevy Borough		\$1,988.88	
2025	East Bethlehem Township		\$11,308.39	\$20,820.12
2025	East Finley Township		\$9,714.28	\$4,151.48
2025	East Washington Borough			\$9,285.14
2025	Elco Borough		\$1,311.84	
2025	Ellsworth Borough		\$4,452.38	\$8,569.47
2025	Fallowfield Township		\$26,084.40	\$21,201.56
2025	Finleyville Borough		\$2,183.65	
2025	Green Hills Borough		\$309.22	
2025	Hanover Township		\$19,834.78	\$8,982.87
2025	Hopewell Township		\$6,826.70	\$5,502.48
2025	Houston Borough		\$6,719.00	\$1,419.26
2025	Independence Township		\$10,001.97	\$7,209.12

		Total Payments:	\$1,725.00	\$1,282,917.36	\$5,189,813.82
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$1,725.00	\$1,282,917.36	\$5,189,813.82
2025	West Pike Run Township			\$9,935.26	\$6,665.66
2025	West Middletown Borough			\$653.80	
2025	West Finley Township			\$7,183.05	
2025	West Brownsville Borough			\$5,093.25	
2025	West Bethlehem Township		Ψ1/725.00	\$8,897.43	ψοσο,555.57
2025	Washington City		\$1,725.00	433/113.23	\$886,533.97
2025	Union Township			\$36,113.20	\$18,263.54
2025	Twilight Borough			\$1,254.82	
2025	Stockdale Borough			\$2,270.44	Ψ3,737.37
2025	Speers Borough			\$7,239.58	\$5,757.97
2025	South Strabane Township			\$57,193.64	\$479,928.16
2025	South Franklin Township			\$21,039.61	\$7,509.51
2025	Somerset Township			\$19,386.87	\$42,342.93
2025	Smith Township			\$26,519.34	\$68,759.33
2025	Roscoe Borough			\$3,719.23	ψ0,300.73
2025	Robinson Township			\$12,554.99	\$8,368.75
2025	Peters Township			\$156,973.82	\$819,877.28
2025	Nottingham Township			\$24,199.34	\$46,659.68
2025	North Strabane Township			\$100,053.31	\$759,886.26
2025	North Franklin Township			\$33,087.11	\$33,328.34
2025	North Charleroi Borough	J		\$11,410.07	\$6,777.14
2025 2025	New Eagle Borough North Bethlehem Township			\$10,524.68 \$11,410.07	\$26,662.67
2025	Mt Pleasant Township			\$24,866.11	\$96,435.15
2025	Morris Township			\$8,517.18	\$15,240.17
2025	Monongahela City			\$20,803.66	\$186,638.73
2025	Midway Borough			\$4,752.90	\$2,767.27
2025	McDonald Borough			\$11,218.09	\$50,128.18
2025	Marianna Borough			\$1,754.14	
2025	Long Branch Borough			\$2,627.93	
2025	Jefferson Township			\$8,454.76	\$7,750.70